

# Marinette County Forestry

## Timber Sale Bid Summary

Bid Open Date  
October 28, 2020

Tract#	Acres	Bids	High Bidder	Bid Value	Minimum Bid
09-19	47	2	Frank's Logging	27,808.50	19,381.50
10-20	95	2	Marshal Giese Trucking LL	82,065.00	53,873.00
1-17	62	2	Pomeroy Forest Products	20,378.00	12,488.00
12-20	66	3	Pomeroy Forest Products	46,667.50	34,622.00
17-19	36	2	Frank's Logging	18,217.50	15,698.00
19-20	99	1	Frank's Logging	94,775.00	65,035.50
20-20	59	3	Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.	72,561.35	38,529.50
21-20	136	4	Marshal Giese Trucking LL	122,055.99	116,280.00
2-19	79	3	Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.	46,705.30	20,495.00
2-20	175	2	Marshal Giese Trucking LL	112,000.00	103,330.00
22-17	62	0			0.00
22-20	96	1	Frank's Logging	63,866.00	50,060.00
23-20	89	3	Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.	51,811.20	32,053.50
25-20	115	4	Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.	168,127.79	92,776.00
26-20	83	1	Frank's Logging	42,545.20	42,545.00
28-20	51	0			0.00
29-20	185	1	Frank's Logging	117,586.00	81,172.00
30-20	107	1	Minerick Logging, Inc.	68,470.00	58,808.00
31-20	51	0			0.00
32-20	64	2	Minerick Logging, Inc.	30,750.00	26,195.00
33-19	151	0			0.00
34-20	77	3	Frank's Logging	55,102.00	29,330.00
35-20	75	7	Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.	57,083.50	40,873.00
36-20	39	6	NRG Ducaine Logging, Inc	33,300.00	20,960.00
37-19	16	0			0.00
37-20	198	1	Marshal Giese Trucking LL	69,485.00	61,649.00
38-20	175	1	Frank's Logging	55,135.00	54,615.00
39-18	130	4	Frank's Logging	86,757.50	39,385.00
39-20	39	6	NRG Ducaine Logging, Inc	78,137.50	50,160.00
40-20	14	3	Pomeroy Forest Products	13,469.00	9,396.50
41-20	54	2	Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.	24,038.10	21,229.00
43-20	29	2	Pomeroy Forest Products	7,245.00	6,964.00
8-20	22	0			0.00
9-20	142	0			0.00

Species	Volume	UOM	Max Bid	Weighted Average
Aspen Pulp	23,015.00	Cords	46.31	31.90
Basswood Pulp	2,970.00	Cords	12.00	8.13
Cedar Pulp	275.00	Cords	19.10	18.80
Comingled Red Pine	3,935.00	Cords	83.25	61.36
Fir Pulp	1,725.00	Cords	18.00	13.38
Jack Pine Pulp	430.00	Cords	26.00	19.46
Mixed Hardwood Pulp	12,500.00	Cords	35.00	22.63
Oak Pulp	4,145.00	Cords	35.00	26.23
Red Oak Pulp	695.00	Cords	33.01	21.35
Red Pine Pulp	650.00	Cords	65.60	46.99
Spruce Pulp	830.00	Cords	22.00	15.50
White Pine Pulp	1,425.00	Cords	30.00	14.89
Ash Sawlogs	100.00	MBF	140.00	113.33
Basswood Sawlogs	599.00	MBF	125.00	105.15
Hard Maple Sawlogs	81.00	MBF	300.00	212.00
Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs	367.00	MBF	190.00	106.48
Oak Sawlogs	75.00	MBF	58.00	58.00
Red Oak Sawlogs	312.00	MBF	180.00	141.75
Red Pine Pulp	3,800.00	Tons	32.12	31.48

Tracts Offered	<b>34</b>
Tracts Receiving Bids	<b>27</b>
Tracts with No Qualifying Bid	<b>7</b>

Number of Qualifying Bids	<b>72</b>
Avg Qualifying Bids per Tract	<b>3</b>

Total Appraised Value of Tracts Sold:	<b>\$ 1,197,903.50</b>
Total Bid Value of Tracts Sold:	<b>\$ 1,666,142.93</b>
Percent Increase Over Appraised Value:	<b>39.09%</b>

Acres Sold	<b>2,423</b>
Average Acres of Sold Tracts:	<b>90</b>
Average \$ per Acre Sold:	<b>\$ 687.64</b>

---

# Marinette County Forestry

1926 Hall Ave

Marinette WI 54143

Phone: (715) 732-7525 Fax: (715) 582-4348

NSF-SFI-FM-1Y943 SFI 100%

## Timber Sale Final Bid Results

Bid Open Date

October 28, 2020

### Tract: 09-19

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
Frank's Logging	27,808.50	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Pomeroy Forest Product	22,347.50	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

### Tract: 10-20

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
Minerick Logging, Inc.	63,453.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Marshal Giese Trucking	82,065.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

### Tract: 1-17

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	18,157.40	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Pomeroy Forest Product	20,378.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

### Tract: 12-20

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
Marshal Giese Trucking	38,100.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Pomeroy Forest Product	46,667.50	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	35,060.65	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

### Tract: 17-19

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	27,364.40	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Frank's Logging	18,217.50	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

### Tract: 19-20

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
Frank's Logging	94,775.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

### Tract: 20-20

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
Minerick Logging, Inc.	50,235.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Frank's Logging	62,108.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	72,561.35	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

### Tract: 21-20

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
------------	-----------	----	-----

Frank's Logging	121,524.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Marshal Giese Trucking	122,055.99	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	118,218.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
T.N.T. Timber Improve	116,698.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

### Tract: 2-19

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
Frank's Logging	41,325.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	46,705.30	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Minerick Logging, Inc.	32,920.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

### Tract: 2-20

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
Frank's Logging	103,362.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Marshal Giese Trucking	112,000.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

### Tract: 22-20

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
Frank's Logging	63,866.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

### Tract: 23-20

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
Frank's Logging	36,570.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Minerick Logging, Inc.	40,005.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	51,811.20	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

### Tract: 25-20

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
Minerick Logging, Inc.	117,200.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Richard Brown Logging,	119,073.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Frank's Logging	128,187.99	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	168,127.79	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

### Tract: 26-20

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
Frank's Logging	42,545.20	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

### Tract: 29-20

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
------------	-----------	----	-----

WB=Winning Bid

Inc=Incomplete Bi

Frank's Logging 117,586.00

**Tract: 30-20**

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
Minerick Logging, Inc.	68,470.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

**Tract: 32-20**

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	43,312.50	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Minerick Logging, Inc.	30,750.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

**Tract: 34-20**

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
Marshal Giese Trucking	31,270.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	37,427.10	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Frank's Logging	55,102.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

**Tract: 35-20**

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
Bell Timber, Inc.	54,832.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Frank's Logging	55,102.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Richard Brown Logging,	50,627.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
NRG Ducaine Logging, I	45,590.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Pomeroy Forest Product	45,273.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Marshal Giese Trucking	44,020.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	57,083.50	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

**Tract: 36-20**

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
Marshal Giese Trucking	23,200.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Bell Timber, Inc.	24,580.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Frank's Logging	25,680.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Pomeroy Forest Product	30,044.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	32,844.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
NRG Ducaine Logging, I	33,300.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

**Tract: 37-20**

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
Marshal Giese Trucking	69,485.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

**Tract: 38-20**

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
Frank's Logging	55,135.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

**Tract: 39-18**

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	45,518.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Marshal Giese Trucking	60,600.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Pomeroy Forest Product	66,790.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Frank's Logging	86,757.50	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

WB=Winning Bid

Inc=Incomplete Bi

**Tract: 39-20**

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
Pomeroy Forest Product	70,927.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	77,168.50	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Frank's Logging	67,592.50	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Bell Timber, Inc.	63,327.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Marshal Giese Trucking	58,995.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
NRG Ducaine Logging, I	78,137.50	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

**Tract: 40-20**

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
Marshal Giese Trucking	10,730.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	11,468.85	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Pomeroy Forest Product	13,469.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

**Tract: 41-20**

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
Frank's Logging	21,280.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	24,038.10	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

**Tract: 43-20**

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
Pomeroy Forest Product	7,245.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	8,017.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

**Tract: 9-20**

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	40,271.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

WB=Winning Bid

Inc=Incomplete Bi

# Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **1-17**

Winning Bid

Pomeroy Forest Products LLC  
Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.

20,378.00   
18,157.40

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc				Pomeroy Forest Product			
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Red Oak Pulp	300	18.11	5,433.00	Red Oak Pulp	300	17.90	5,370.00
Mixed Hardwood	40	17.11	684.40	Mixed Hardwood	40	14.00	560.00
Red Oak Sawlogs	86	140.00	<u>12,040.00</u>	Red Oak Sawlogs	86	168.00	<u>14,448.00</u>
Minimum Bid:	<b>12,488.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>18,157.40</b>	Minimum Bid:	<b>12,488.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>20,378.00</b>

# Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **2-19**

Winning Bid

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.  
 Frank's Logging  
 Minerick Logging, Inc.

46,705.30   
 41,325.00   
 32,920.00

<b>Minerick Logging, Inc.</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	<b>Frank's Logging</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	<b>Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Red Oak Pulp	80	20.00	1,600.00	Red Oak Pulp	80	22.50	1,800.00	Red Oak Pulp	80	21.23	1,698.40
Mixed Hardwood	200	22.00	4,400.00	Mixed Hardwood	200	20.05	4,010.00	Mixed Hardwood	200	28.41	5,682.00
Fir Pulp	75	18.00	1,350.00	Fir Pulp	75	14.50	1,087.50	Fir Pulp	75	17.11	1,283.25
Aspen Pulp	865	28.00	24,220.00	Aspen Pulp	865	38.50	33,302.50	Aspen Pulp	865	42.21	36,511.65
Mixed Hardwood	9	150.00	1,350.00	Mixed Hardwood	9	125.00	1,125.00	Mixed Hardwood	9	170.00	1,530.00
Minimum Bid:	<b>20,495.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>32,920.00</b>	Minimum Bid:	<b>20,495.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>41,325.00</b>	Minimum Bid:	<b>20,495.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>46,705.30</b>

# Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **2-20**

Winning Bid

Marshal Giese Trucking LLC  
Frank's Logging

112,000.00   
103,362.00

<b>Frank's Logging</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	<b>Marshal Giese Trucking</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Oak Pulp	1700	31.91	54,247.00	Oak Pulp	1700	35.00	59,500.00
Mixed Hardwood	1000	34.21	34,210.00	Mixed Hardwood	1000	35.00	35,000.00
Aspen Pulp	500	29.81	<u>14,905.00</u>	Aspen Pulp	500	35.00	<u>17,500.00</u>
Minimum Bid: <b>103,330.00</b>		Bid Total:	<b>103,362.00</b>	Minimum Bid: <b>103,330.00</b>		Bid Total:	<b>112,000.00</b>



# Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **09-19**

Winning Bid

Frank's Logging  
Pomeroy Forest Products LLC

27,808.50   
22,347.50

<b>Pomeroy Forest Product</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	<b>Frank's Logging</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Mixed Hardwood	270	18.00	4,860.00	Mixed Hardwood	270	21.10	5,697.00
Fir Pulp	135	12.00	1,620.00	Fir Pulp	135	12.00	1,620.00
Cedar Pulp	275	18.50	5,087.50	Cedar Pulp	275	19.10	5,252.50
Aspen Pulp	490	22.00	10,780.00	Aspen Pulp	490	31.10	15,239.00
<b>Minimum Bid:</b>	<b>19,381.50</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>22,347.50</b>	<b>Minimum Bid:</b>	<b>19,381.50</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>27,808.50</b>

# Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **9-20**

Winning Bid

40,271.00

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Spruce Pulp	300	14.71	4,413.00
Mixed Hardwood	400	14.71	5,884.00
Aspen Pulp	1400	21.41	<u>29,974.00</u>
Minimum Bid:	<b>40,040.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>40,271.00</b>

# Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **10-20**

Winning Bid

Marshal Giese Trucking LLC  
Minerick Logging, Inc.

82,065.00

63,453.00

<b>Minerick Logging, Inc.</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	<b>Marshal Giese Trucking</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
White Pine Pulp	380	18.00	6,840.00	White Pine Pulp	380	30.00	11,400.00
Oak Pulp	910	21.30	19,383.00	Oak Pulp	910	30.00	27,300.00
Mixed Hardwood	440	22.00	9,680.00	Mixed Hardwood	440	35.00	15,400.00
Aspen Pulp	310	25.00	7,750.00	Aspen Pulp	310	35.00	10,850.00
Comingled Red P	210	35.00	7,350.00	Comingled Red P	210	40.00	8,400.00
Red Oak Sawlogs	83	150.00	12,450.00	Red Oak Sawlogs	83	105.00	8,715.00
Minimum Bid: <b>53,873.00</b>	Bid Total:		<b>63,453.00</b>	Minimum Bid: <b>53,873.00</b>	Bid Total:		<b>82,065.00</b>

# Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **12-20**

Winning Bid

Pomeroy Forest Products LLC  
 Marshal Giese Trucking LLC  
 Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.

46,667.50   
 38,100.00   
 35,060.65

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc				Marshal Giese Trucking				Pomeroy Forest Product			
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Spruce Pulp	70	11.20	784.00	Spruce Pulp	70	15.00	1,050.00	Spruce Pulp	70	14.00	980.00
White Pine Pulp	545	8.40	4,578.00	White Pine Pulp	545	10.00	5,450.00	White Pine Pulp	545	14.00	7,630.00
Jack Pine Pulp	75	15.11	1,133.25	Jack Pine Pulp	75	20.00	1,500.00	Jack Pine Pulp	75	14.00	1,050.00
Oak Pulp	85	11.01	935.85	Oak Pulp	85	20.00	1,700.00	Oak Pulp	85	17.50	1,487.50
Mixed Hardwood	70	14.01	980.70	Mixed Hardwood	70	15.00	1,050.00	Mixed Hardwood	70	13.00	910.00
Aspen Pulp	85	16.11	1,369.35	Aspen Pulp	85	20.00	1,700.00	Aspen Pulp	85	16.00	1,360.00
Comingled Red P	950	26.61	25,279.50	Comingled Red P	950	27.00	25,650.00	Comingled Red P	950	35.00	33,250.00
<b>Minimum Bid:</b>	<b>34,622.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>35,060.65</b>	<b>Minimum Bid:</b>	<b>34,622.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>38,100.00</b>	<b>Minimum Bid:</b>	<b>34,622.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>46,667.50</b>

# Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **17-19**

Winning Bid

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.  
Frank's Logging

27,364.40   
18,217.50

<b>Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	<b>Frank's Logging</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Spruce Pulp	60	16.21	972.60	Spruce Pulp	60	16.00	960.00
White Pine Pulp	70	12.21	854.70	White Pine Pulp	70	12.00	840.00
Mixed Hardwood	95	31.17	2,961.15	Mixed Hardwood	95	18.10	1,719.50
Fir Pulp	30	16.21	486.30	Fir Pulp	30	12.00	360.00
Aspen Pulp	385	34.31	13,209.35	Aspen Pulp	385	21.00	8,085.00
Comingled Red P	130	68.31	8,880.30	Comingled Red P	130	48.10	6,253.00
<b>Minimum Bid:</b>	<b>15,698.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>27,364.40</b>	<b>Minimum Bid:</b>	<b>15,698.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>18,217.50</b>

# Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **19-20**

Winning Bid

94,775.00

## Frank's Logging

Frank's Logging	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Mixed Hardwood	360	27.60	9,936.00
Fir Pulp	90	16.00	1,440.00
Basswood Pulp	285	11.00	3,135.00
Aspen Pulp	1590	39.60	62,964.00
Mixed Hardwood	20	130.00	2,600.00
Hard Maple Sawl	15	300.00	4,500.00
Basswood Sawlo	85	120.00	10,200.00
Minimum Bid:	<b>65,035.50</b>	Bid Total:	<b>94,775.00</b>

# Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **20-20**

Winning Bid

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.  
 Frank's Logging  
 Minerick Logging, Inc.

72,561.35   
 62,108.00   
 50,235.00

<b>Minerick Logging, Inc.</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	<b>Frank's Logging</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	<b>Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Mixed Hardwood	275	27.00	7,425.00	Mixed Hardwood	275	23.00	6,325.00	Mixed Hardwood	275	32.11	8,830.25
Fir Pulp	50	15.00	750.00	Fir Pulp	50	15.00	750.00	Fir Pulp	50	17.01	850.50
Basswood Pulp	70	12.00	840.00	Basswood Pulp	70	6.00	420.00	Basswood Pulp	70	5.41	378.70
Aspen Pulp	1290	30.00	38,700.00	Aspen Pulp	1290	40.50	52,245.00	Aspen Pulp	1290	46.11	59,481.90
Mixed Hardwood	8	150.00	1,200.00	Mixed Hardwood	8	131.00	1,048.00	Mixed Hardwood	8	190.00	1,520.00
Basswood Sawlo	12	110.00	1,320.00	Basswood Sawlo	12	110.00	1,320.00	Basswood Sawlo	12	125.00	1,500.00
<b>Minimum Bid: 38,529.50</b>		<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>50,235.00</b>	<b>Minimum Bid: 38,529.50</b>		<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>62,108.00</b>	<b>Minimum Bid: 38,529.50</b>		<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>72,561.35</b>

# Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **21-20**

Winning Bid

Marshal Giese Trucking LLC  
 Frank's Logging  
 Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.  
 T.N.T. Timber Improvement, LLC

122,055.99   
 121,524.00   
 118,218.00   
 116,698.00

<b>T.N.T. Timber Improvem</b>				<b>Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc</b>				<b>Frank's Logging</b>			
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Red Pine Pulp	3800	30.71	116,698.00	Red Pine Pulp	3800	31.11	118,218.00	Red Pine Pulp	3800	31.98	121,524.00
Minimum Bid:	<b>116,280.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>116,698.00</b>	Minimum Bid:	<b>116,280.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>118,218.00</b>	Minimum Bid:	<b>116,280.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>121,524.00</b>
<b>Marshal Giese Trucking</b>											
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>								
Red Pine Pulp	3800	32.12	122,056.00								
Minimum Bid:	<b>116,280.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>122,055.99</b>								



# Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **22-20**

Winning Bid

63,866.00

## Frank's Logging

Frank's Logging	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Spruce Pulp	60	17.00	1,020.00
Mixed Hardwood	600	26.01	15,606.00
Basswood Pulp	550	6.80	3,740.00
Aspen Pulp	1500	29.00	43,500.00
Minimum Bid:	<b>50,060.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>63,866.00</b>

# Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **23-20**

Winning Bid

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.  
 Minerick Logging, Inc.  
 Frank's Logging

51,811.20   
 40,005.00   
 36,570.00

<b>Frank's Logging</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	<b>Minerick Logging, Inc.</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	<b>Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Mixed Hardwood	425	19.00	8,075.00	Mixed Hardwood	425	25.00	10,625.00	Mixed Hardwood	425	34.23	14,547.75
Basswood Pulp	240	7.00	1,680.00	Basswood Pulp	240	12.00	2,880.00	Basswood Pulp	240	6.23	1,495.20
Aspen Pulp	325	29.00	9,425.00	Aspen Pulp	325	28.00	9,100.00	Aspen Pulp	325	40.61	13,198.25
Red Oak Sawlogs	8	110.00	880.00	Red Oak Sawlogs	8	150.00	1,200.00	Red Oak Sawlogs	8	180.00	1,440.00
Basswood Sawlo	62	105.00	6,510.00	Basswood Sawlo	62	100.00	6,200.00	Basswood Sawlo	62	115.00	7,130.00
Ash Sawlogs	100	100.00	10,000.00	Ash Sawlogs	100	100.00	10,000.00	Ash Sawlogs	100	140.00	14,000.00
<b>Minimum Bid:</b>	<b>32,053.50</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>36,570.00</b>	<b>Minimum Bid:</b>	<b>32,053.50</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>40,005.00</b>	<b>Minimum Bid:</b>	<b>32,053.50</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>51,811.20</b>

# Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **25-20**

Winning Bid

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.  
 Frank's Logging  
 Richard Brown Logging, LLC  
 Minerick Logging, Inc.

168,127.79   
 128,187.99   
 119,073.00   
 117,200.00

<b>Minerick Logging, Inc.</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	<b>Richard Brown Logging,</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	<b>Frank's Logging</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Mixed Hardwood	140	28.00	3,920.00	Mixed Hardwood	140	21.15	2,961.00	Mixed Hardwood	140	28.10	3,934.00
Aspen Pulp	3540	32.00	113,280.00	Aspen Pulp	3540	32.80	116,112.00	Aspen Pulp	3540	35.10	124,254.00
Minimum Bid:	<b>92,776.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>117,200.00</b>	Minimum Bid:	<b>92,776.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>119,073.00</b>	Minimum Bid:	<b>92,776.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>128,187.99</b>

<b>Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Mixed Hardwood	140	32.46	4,544.40
Aspen Pulp	3540	46.21	163,583.40
Minimum Bid:	<b>92,776.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>168,127.79</b>

# Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **26-20**

Winning Bid

42,545.20

## Frank's Logging

Frank's Logging	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Oak Pulp	100	21.30	2,130.00
Mixed Hardwood	810	17.00	13,770.00
Fir Pulp	420	12.80	5,376.00
Aspen Pulp	970	21.30	20,661.00
Comingled Red P	20	30.41	608.20
Minimum Bid:	<b>42,545.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>42,545.20</b>

# Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **29-20**

Winning Bid

117,586.00

Frank's Logging

Frank's Logging	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Mixed Hardwood	585	29.20	17,082.00
Fir Pulp	70	12.80	896.00
Basswood Pulp	260	7.00	1,820.00
Aspen Pulp	2890	31.20	90,168.00
Mixed Hardwood	25	120.00	3,000.00
Basswood Sawlo	42	110.00	4,620.00
Minimum Bid:	<b>81,172.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>117,586.00</b>

# Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **30-20**

Winning Bid

68,470.00

Minerick Logging, Inc.

Minerick Logging, Inc.	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Spruce Pulp	90	22.00	1,980.00
Mixed Hardwood	340	25.00	8,500.00
Fir Pulp	160	15.00	2,400.00
Basswood Pulp	90	12.00	1,080.00
Aspen Pulp	1900	25.00	47,500.00
Mixed Hardwood	24	150.00	3,600.00
Basswood Sawlo	31	110.00	3,410.00
Minimum Bid:	<b>58,808.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>68,470.00</b>

# Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **32-20**

Winning Bid

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.  
Minerick Logging, Inc.

43,312.50   
30,750.00

<b>Minerick Logging, Inc.</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	<b>Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Mixed Hardwood	100	20.00	2,000.00	Mixed Hardwood	100	28.21	2,821.00
Aspen Pulp	1150	25.00	<u>28,750.00</u>	Aspen Pulp	1150	35.21	<u>40,491.50</u>
Minimum Bid: <b>26,195.00</b>		Bid Total:	<b>30,750.00</b>	Minimum Bid: <b>26,195.00</b>		Bid Total:	<b>43,312.50</b>

# Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **34-20**

Winning Bid

Frank's Logging

55,102.00

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.

37,427.10

Marshal Giese Trucking LLC

31,270.00

<b>Marshal Giese Trucking</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	<b>Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	<b>Frank's Logging</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Red Oak Pulp	200	23.00	4,600.00	Red Oak Pulp	200	18.21	3,642.00	Red Oak Pulp	200	33.01	6,602.00
Mixed Hardwood	180	20.00	3,600.00	Mixed Hardwood	180	28.21	5,077.80	Mixed Hardwood	180	30.00	5,400.00
Fir Pulp	130	13.00	1,690.00	Fir Pulp	130	14.21	1,847.30	Fir Pulp	130	13.00	1,690.00
Aspen Pulp	1000	20.00	20,000.00	Aspen Pulp	1000	25.21	25,210.00	Aspen Pulp	1000	40.01	40,010.00
Red Oak Sawlogs	10	138.00	1,380.00	Red Oak Sawlogs	10	165.00	1,650.00	Red Oak Sawlogs	10	140.00	1,400.00
Minimum Bid:	<b>29,330.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>31,270.00</b>	Minimum Bid:	<b>29,330.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>37,427.10</b>	Minimum Bid:	<b>29,330.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>55,102.00</b>



# Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **35-20**

Winning Bid

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.	57,083.50 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Frank's Logging	55,102.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Bell Timber, Inc.	54,832.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Richard Brown Logging, LLC	50,627.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
NRG Ducaine Logging, Inc.	45,590.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Pomeroy Forest Products LLC	45,273.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Marshal Giese Trucking LLC	44,020.00 <input type="checkbox"/>

Marshal Giese Trucking				Pomeroy Forest Product				NRG Ducaine Logging, I			
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Oak Pulp	140	26.00	3,640.00	Oak Pulp	140	21.50	3,010.00	Oak Pulp	140	21.50	3,010.00
Mixed Hardwood	130	26.00	3,380.00	Mixed Hardwood	130	18.70	2,431.00	Mixed Hardwood	130	19.00	2,470.00
Aspen Pulp	340	26.00	8,840.00	Aspen Pulp	340	23.20	7,888.00	Aspen Pulp	340	23.50	7,990.00
Comingled Red P	440	64.00	28,160.00	Comingled Red P	440	72.60	31,944.00	Comingled Red P	440	73.00	32,120.00
Minimum Bid:	<b>40,873.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>44,020.00</b>	Minimum Bid:	<b>40,873.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>45,273.00</b>	Minimum Bid:	<b>40,873.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>45,590.00</b>
Richard Brown Logging				Bell Timber, Inc.				Frank's Logging			
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Oak Pulp	140	24.50	3,430.00	Oak Pulp	140	27.00	3,780.00	Oak Pulp	140	33.10	4,634.00
Mixed Hardwood	130	24.50	3,185.00	Mixed Hardwood	130	27.00	3,510.00	Mixed Hardwood	130	28.10	3,653.00
Aspen Pulp	340	34.20	11,628.00	Aspen Pulp	340	33.00	11,220.00	Aspen Pulp	340	41.15	13,991.00
Comingled Red P	440	73.60	32,384.00	Comingled Red P	440	82.55	36,322.00	Comingled Red P	440	74.60	32,824.00
Minimum Bid:	<b>40,873.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>50,627.00</b>	Minimum Bid:	<b>40,873.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>54,832.00</b>	Minimum Bid:	<b>40,873.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>55,102.00</b>
Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc											
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>								
Oak Pulp	140	18.21	2,549.40								
Mixed Hardwood	130	32.31	4,200.30								
Aspen Pulp	340	46.31	15,745.40								
Comingled Red P	440	78.61	34,588.40								
Minimum Bid:	<b>40,873.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>57,083.50</b>								

# Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **36-20**

Winning Bid

NRG Ducaine Logging, Inc.	33,300.00 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.	32,844.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Pomeroy Forest Products LLC	30,044.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Frank's Logging	25,680.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Bell Timber, Inc.	24,580.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Marshal Giese Trucking LLC	23,200.00 <input type="checkbox"/>

<b>Marshal Giese Trucking</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	<b>Bell Timber, Inc.</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	<b>Frank's Logging</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Comingled Red P	400	58.00	<u>23,200.00</u>	Comingled Red P	400	61.45	<u>24,580.00</u>	Comingled Red P	400	64.20	<u>25,680.00</u>
Minimum Bid:	<b>20,960.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>23,200.00</b>	Minimum Bid:	<b>20,960.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>24,580.00</b>	Minimum Bid:	<b>20,960.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>25,680.00</b>
<b>Pomeroy Forest Product</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	<b>Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	<b>NRG Ducaine Logging, I</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Comingled Red P	400	75.11	<u>30,044.00</u>	Comingled Red P	400	82.11	<u>32,844.00</u>	Comingled Red P	400	83.25	<u>33,300.00</u>
Minimum Bid:	<b>20,960.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>30,044.00</b>	Minimum Bid:	<b>20,960.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>32,844.00</b>	Minimum Bid:	<b>20,960.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>33,300.00</b>

# Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **37-20**

Winning Bid

69,485.00

Marshal Giese Trucking LLC

<b>Marshal Giese Trucking</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Spruce Pulp	140	15.00	2,100.00
Oak Pulp	230	15.00	3,450.00
Mixed Hardwood	2700	11.00	29,700.00
Fir Pulp	280	10.00	2,800.00
Basswood Pulp	280	7.00	1,960.00
Aspen Pulp	800	14.00	11,200.00
Oak Sawlogs	75	58.00	4,350.00
Mixed Hardwood	145	75.00	10,875.00
Basswood Sawlo	50	61.00	3,050.00
Minimum Bid:	<b>61,649.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>69,485.00</b>

# Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **38-20**

Winning Bid

55,135.00

Frank's Logging

Frank's Logging	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Mixed Hardwood	520	16.30	8,476.00
Basswood Pulp	745	8.20	6,109.00
Mixed Hardwood	24	105.00	2,520.00
Hard Maple Sawl	40	179.00	7,160.00
Basswood Sawlo	294	105.00	30,870.00
Minimum Bid:	<b>54,615.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>55,135.00</b>

# Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **39-18**

Winning Bid

Frank's Logging  
 Pomeroy Forest Products LLC  
 Marshal Giese Trucking LLC  
 Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.

86,757.50   
 66,790.00   
 60,600.00   
 45,518.00

<b>Frank's Logging</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	<b>Pomeroy Forest Product</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	<b>Marshal Giese Trucking</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Red Pine Pulp	650	54.05	35,132.50	Red Pine Pulp	650	65.60	42,640.00	Red Pine Pulp	650	40.00	26,000.00
Jack Pine Pulp	100	26.00	2,600.00	Jack Pine Pulp	100	16.00	1,600.00	Jack Pine Pulp	100	25.00	2,500.00
Oak Pulp	500	32.50	16,250.00	Oak Pulp	500	13.00	6,500.00	Oak Pulp	500	20.00	10,000.00
Mixed Hardwood	250	25.50	6,375.00	Mixed Hardwood	250	13.00	3,250.00	Mixed Hardwood	250	18.00	4,500.00
Aspen Pulp	800	33.00	26,400.00	Aspen Pulp	800	16.00	12,800.00	Aspen Pulp	800	22.00	17,600.00
<b>Minimum Bid: 39,385.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>86,757.50</b>		<b>Minimum Bid: 39,385.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>66,790.00</b>		<b>Minimum Bid: 39,385.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>60,600.00</b>	
<b>Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>								
Red Pine Pulp	650	28.31	18,401.50								
Jack Pine Pulp	100	21.21	2,121.00								
Oak Pulp	500	9.60	4,800.00								
Mixed Hardwood	250	19.31	4,827.50								
Aspen Pulp	800	19.21	15,368.00								
<b>Minimum Bid: 39,385.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>45,518.00</b>									

# Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **39-20**

Winning Bid

NRG Ducaine Logging, Inc.	78,137.50 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.	77,168.50 <input type="checkbox"/>
Pomeroy Forest Products LLC	70,927.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Frank's Logging	67,592.50 <input type="checkbox"/>
Bell Timber, Inc.	63,327.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Marshal Giese Trucking LLC	58,995.00 <input type="checkbox"/>

<b>Marshal Giese Trucking</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	<b>Bell Timber, Inc.</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	<b>Frank's Logging</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Comingled Red P	950	62.10	<u>58,995.00</u>	Comingled Red P	950	66.66	<u>63,327.00</u>	Comingled Red P	950	71.15	<u>67,592.50</u>
Minimum Bid: <b>50,160.00</b>		Bid Total:	<b>58,995.00</b>	Minimum Bid: <b>50,160.00</b>		Bid Total:	<b>63,327.00</b>	Minimum Bid: <b>50,160.00</b>		Bid Total:	<b>67,592.50</b>
<b>Pomeroy Forest Product</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	<b>Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	<b>NRG Ducaine Logging, I</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Comingled Red P	950	74.66	<u>70,927.00</u>	Comingled Red P	950	81.23	<u>77,168.50</u>	Comingled Red P	950	82.25	<u>78,137.50</u>
Minimum Bid: <b>50,160.00</b>		Bid Total:	<b>70,927.00</b>	Minimum Bid: <b>50,160.00</b>		Bid Total:	<b>77,168.50</b>	Minimum Bid: <b>50,160.00</b>		Bid Total:	<b>78,137.50</b>

# Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **40-20**

Winning Bid

Pomeroy Forest Products LLC  
 Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.  
 Marshal Giese Trucking LLC

13,469.00   
 11,468.85   
 10,730.00

<b>Marshal Giese Trucking</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	<b>Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	<b>Pomeroy Forest Product</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
White Pine Pulp	380	14.00	5,320.00	White Pine Pulp	380	15.11	5,741.80	White Pine Pulp	380	16.00	6,080.00
Oak Pulp	15	22.00	330.00	Oak Pulp	15	10.11	151.65	Oak Pulp	15	21.30	319.50
Aspen Pulp	15	22.00	330.00	Aspen Pulp	15	29.11	436.65	Aspen Pulp	15	21.30	319.50
Comingled Red P	125	38.00	4,750.00	Comingled Red P	125	41.11	5,138.75	Comingled Red P	125	54.00	6,750.00
Minimum Bid:	<b>9,396.50</b>	Bid Total:	<b>10,730.00</b>	Minimum Bid:	<b>9,396.50</b>	Bid Total:	<b>11,468.85</b>	Minimum Bid:	<b>9,396.50</b>	Bid Total:	<b>13,469.00</b>

# Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **41-20**

Winning Bid

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.  
Frank's Logging

24,038.10   
21,280.00

<b>Frank's Logging</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	<b>Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Jack Pine Pulp	150	17.00	2,550.00	Jack Pine Pulp	150	19.61	2,941.50
Oak Pulp	50	17.90	895.00	Oak Pulp	50	16.11	805.50
Aspen Pulp	60	16.00	960.00	Aspen Pulp	60	26.11	1,566.60
Comingled Red P	450	37.50	16,875.00	Comingled Red P	450	41.61	18,724.50
<b>Minimum Bid:</b>	<b>21,229.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>21,280.00</b>	<b>Minimum Bid:</b>	<b>21,229.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>24,038.10</b>



# Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **43-20**

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.  
Pomeroy Forest Products LLC

Winning Bid

8,017.00

7,245.00

<b>Pomeroy Forest Product</b>	<b>Est Vol</b>	<b>Bid</b>	<b>Inc <input type="checkbox"/></b>	<b>Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc</b>	<b>Est Vol</b>	<b>Bid</b>	<b>Inc <input type="checkbox"/></b>
Mixed Hardwood	230	14.00	3,220.00	Mixed Hardwood	230	15.40	3,542.00
Red Oak Sawlogs	10	140.00	1,400.00	Red Oak Sawlogs	10	140.00	1,400.00
Mixed Hardwood	15	105.00	1,575.00	Mixed Hardwood	15	135.00	2,025.00
Basswood Sawlo	10	105.00	1,050.00	Basswood Sawlo	10	105.00	1,050.00
<b>Minimum Bid:</b>	<b>6,964.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>7,245.00</b>	<b>Minimum Bid:</b>	<b>6,964.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>8,017.00</b>